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ANSWERED ON:17.08.2010
FODDER AND FEED DEVELOPMENT SCHEME
Singh Shri Ravneet

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is implementing a fodder and feed development scheme to assist feed manufacturing units established in the country including Punjab;

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith components included under the scheme, state-wise; and

(c) the details of funds allocated to the States for fodder and feed development in the country during each of the last three years and the current year, State-wise and year-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR AGRICULTURE, CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD & PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION (PROF. K.V. THOMAS)

(a) & (b): Yes, Madam, Government is implementing the modified Centrally Sponsored Fodder and Feed Development Scheme from 1-4-2010. It includes four components, which are of immense help to feed manufacturing units. Details of components under the scheme, state-wise is at Annexure-I.

(c): The information is given at Annexure-II.
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